

# House Amendment 1456

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend the Senate amendment, H=1358, to House File  
1 2 683, as passed by the House as, follows:  
1 3 #1. Page 2, by striking lines 17 and 18 and  
1 4 inserting the following: <fees as determined by the  
1 5 state public defender.>  
1 6 #2. Page 2, by inserting after line 18 the  
1 7 following:  
1 8 <3. The state public defender shall review all the  
1 9 claims submitted under this section and shall have the  
1 10 same authority with regard to the payment of these  
1 11 claims as the state public defender has with regard to  
1 12 claims submitted under chapters 13B and 815, including  
1 13 the authority to adopt rules concerning the review and  
1 14 payment of claims submitted.>  
1 15 #3. Page 2, by striking lines 21 and 22 and  
1 16 inserting the following:  
1 17 <Sec. \_\_\_\_ Section 602.1302, subsection 3, Code  
1 18 2005, is amended to read as follows:>  
1 19 #4. Page 2, by striking lines 25 and 26 and  
1 20 inserting the following: <mileage, ~~and~~ costs related  
1 21 to summoning jurors by the judicial branch, ~~and~~  
1 22 attorney fees paid by the state public defender for  
1 23 counsel appointed pursuant to section 600A.6A. The  
1 24 judicial branch>.  
1 25 #5. Page 2, line 29, by inserting after the word  
1 26 <fund.> the following: <In each calendar quarter the  
1 27 judicial branch shall reimburse the state public  
1 28 defender for attorney fees paid pursuant to section  
1 29 600A.6B.>  
1 30 #6. Page 2, by striking lines 39 through 43.  
1 31 #7. Page 2, by inserting before line 44 the  
1 32 following:  
1 33 <#\_\_\_\_. Page 1, line 26, by inserting after the  
1 34 figure <229A,> the following: <termination under  
1 35 chapter 600A.>  
1 36 #strike>\_\_\_\_. Page 1, line 29, by inserting after the  
1 37 figure <229A,> the following: <termination under  
1 38 chapter 600A.>  
1 39 #strike>\_\_\_\_. Page 2, line 10, by inserting after the  
1 40 figure <598.23A,> the following: <600A.6B.>.  
1 41 #8. Page 2, line 47, by inserting after the figure  
1 42 <602.1302,> the following: <and the portions of this  
1 43 Act amending sections 815.10 and 815.11 relating to  
1 44 chapter 600A>.  
1 45 #9. Page 2, line 48, by inserting after the word  
1 46 <Act> the following: <, including the portions of  
1 47 this Act amending sections 815.10 and 815.11 relating  
1 48 to chapter 908,>.  
1 49  
1 50  
2 1  
2 2 MADDUX of Polk  
2 3 HF 683.301 81  
2 4 jm/cf/2910